Feb. 22, 2010



PL090958

## Ontario Municipal Board Commission des affaires municipales de l'Ontario

IN THE MATTER OF subsection 45(12) of the *Planning Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13, as amended

Applicant and Appellant: Abdulkhalek & Bilkis Patel

Subject: Minor Variance Variance from By-law No.: 0225-2007

Property Address/Description: 3626 Monica Drive Municipality: City of Mississauga

OMB Case No.: PL090958
OMB File No.: PL090958
Municipal File No.: A326/09

## **APPEARANCES:**

<u>Parties</u> <u>Counsel</u>

Abdulkhalek and Bilkis Patel

City of Mississauga M. Taggart and

L. Vigas, student-at-law

## AMENDING DECISION DELIVERED BY SUSAN de AVELLAR SCHILLER AND ORDER OF THE BOARD

The Decision of the Board issued on January 21, 2010 (the "Decision") is amended to reflect the correct date of the Oral Decision in the Title Line by replacing "January 8, 2009" with "January 8, 2010".

In all other respects the Decision remains the same as issued.

So Orders the Board.

"Susan de Avellar Schiller"

SUSAN de AVELLAR SCHILLER MEMBER